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Name of Issuing Corporation
SHEET NO.
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
RATE
CENERAL POWER RATE - SCHEDULE C-2 PER UNIT
(Revision of Sept., 1970)
Availability

Available to commercial, industrial, governmental and other customerp
whose requirements are limited to firm power except those to whom service
is available under the Residential or Outdoor Lighting Rates.

Character of Service

Alternating current, single or three-phase, 60 cycles. Power sold
under A and B below will be delivered at a voltage available in the vicinity
or agreed to by Distributor. Power sold under C below will be delivered
at a transmission voltage of 161 kv or, if such transmission voltage is
not available, at the highest voltage available in the vicinity, unless
at the customer's request a lower standard voltage is agreed upon.

Rate

A. If the customer's demand for the month and its contract demand,
if any, are each less than 50 kilowatts: )
2 e
— / -
Energy Charge:

First 100 kilowatt-hours per month at 3.68 cents per kwh
Next LOO " " " " n 2,48 " "
Additional energy‘..-...............,. 1.)48 " 1" "

Demand Charge: None

B. If either the customer's demand for the month or its contract
demand is at least 50 kilowatts but not more than 5,000 kilo-

watts:
Demand Charge: $1.85 per month per kilowatt of deman§ e
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Energy Charge:
First 15,000 kilowatt-hours per month at 0.9L cent per kwh

Next 25 000 n " n n "0, 7& "
Next 60 000 " " " " " 0, 51 1" n "
Next hO0,000 " " " e 0 17 B L

Additional energyecescccccccccscscsscssss 0,38 " M W

Ce If either the customer's demand for the month or its contract
demand is greater than 5,000 kilowatts:

Demand Charge:
First 75,000 kilowatts of demand per month, at $1.85 per kilo-

watt \\

Excess over 75,000 kiléwatts of demand permonth, at $1.75 per
kilowatt

Additional charge for any demand ¥n edgess of ,custémer's -
tract demand, at $1\85 per month pé¥F ;igyj}ﬁ/ _— ‘”:;

Energy Charge:
First 20,000,000 kilowatt~hours per month at 3.55 mills per kwh
Next 30,000,000 " " " " " 3,50 " Co
Additional energyesececsccccoscsesccccscccss 3o45 " "on

Facilities Rental Charges Applicable Under C Above

No facilities rental charge is applicable for delivery at 161 kv. ‘
For delivery at less than 161 kv, the customer will pay, in addition to <> <—
all other charges hereunder, a fa0111t1es rental charge of 15 cents per :
kw per month for the first 10,000 kw of the customer's contract demand an@
5 cents per kw per month for the portion of contract demand which is in
excess of 10,000 kw except that, for delivery at less than L6 kv, 20 centd
shall apply in lieu of 15 cents in the flrst portion of said facilities
rental charge.
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Adjustment

The customer's bill for each month will be increased or decreased in
accordance with the current Adjustment Addendum published by TVA. Any
such adjustment shall be effective beginning with bills rendered from
meter readings taken on and after the effective date of such Addendum
Adjustment.

Minimum Bi%} ™
- ] )
The monthly bill under A ab6;é shall in nd case be less than $2.00.

The monthly bill under B abgvéfshall in no case be less than $2.00 plus &
additional $0.75 per kilowztt for the excess over 50 kilowatts of the
highest demand during the/preceding 12 months Tnder C above, the monthl
bill for demand, energy,/and adjust ﬁf%p ? in no case be less than th
appropriate demand charge applied to the contract demand or any higher
demand established during the preceding 12 months; saigfdemag / charge shall

be adjusted in the same mawper as provid ipfﬁﬁjﬁ@%msgt al 2 gf\épplied

to the customer's billing de ”*"~:::7
If the customer's contract demand T o

00 kilowatts or more, the
monthly bill shall be increased by the amount requiTed; , to mak
the sum of all the monthly bills, exclusive of facilities renta 8
applicable under C above, for each period of 12 consecutive months after
the first month in which the firm contract demand is 50,000 kilowatts or
more equal to $1.65 per month per kilowatt of the power available plus
2.60 mills per kwh of the energy actually taken during such 1l2-month peribp
said rates of $1.65 per month per kilowatt and 2.60 mills per kwh shall bk
adjusted in the same manner as provided in Adjustment above as applied to| the

customer's billing demand and energy.

=

=1

W

Distributor may require minimum bills higher than thbse stated above}

- =FF, 7
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Seasonal Sexrvice

Customers who contract for service on a seagonal basis shall be limitéd
to 1,500 kw and shall pay the above rates plus 10 percent of the bill com—r

puted after any adjustments are applied. For such customers the minimum
monthly bill provided for above shall not apply. Instead, such customers
shall pay a minimum monthly bill of $5.00 so long as service is cut in, shall
pay a minimum annual bill which shall in no case be less than (a) 2 cents per
kilowatt-hour of the maximum monthly consumption for customers whose deman

does not exceed 50 kilowatts or (b) $7.50 per kilowatt of the maximum demagd
established for customers whose demand is over 50 kilowatts, and shall pay
in addition the actual cost of cut-ins and cut-outs in excess of one of ea¢h
per year.

Contract Requirement

Digtributor may reguire contracts for all service provided under this
schedule. Customers whose and exceeds 50 kilowatts will be required tol
execute contracts for an-initial term of at least one year. If the customdr
required in excess of 5,000 kilowatts) the contract shall be for an initial
term of at least five years, and any eﬁéﬁéi\?r extension of the initial
af}) 'five years. The customer shg_l

j d

to furnish power in
demand. The contract w
higher than those stated abd £ thelcustomer uses any power other than
that supplied by Distributor under this rate, the contract may include. othéf
special provisions. The rate schedule in any power contract will be subJect
to modification at any time upon agreement by Dlstrlbutor and-TVA, i

Surcharge

Bills, including minimum bills and bills for seasonal seryiee. b@t
excluding any rental charges for facilities, are subaect to Distri 8
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surcharge.

The surcharge will be based on a straight percentage of the bill
computed after any adjustments are applied.

Determination of Demand

having loads in excess of 50 kilowatts.

minute period of the month.

Above rates and charges are net.
paid within 10 days from date of bill,

Distributor will measure the demands in kilowatts of all customers

the highest average load measured in kilowatts during any 30 consecutive
However, if 85 percent of the highest average
kva measured during any 30 consecutive minute period for any load of 5,000
lva or less (or 85 percent of the first 5,000 kva plus 95 percent of the
remainder of any load over 5,000 kva) is higher than the kw demand,such
amount will be used as the billing demand.

Payment

an amount equal to 10 percent on the first $250.00 of the bill plus one
Percent on any portion of the bill exceeding $250.00.
unpaid 30 days after the date of the blll, there shall be added a penalty
of one percent and an addltlonalfone percent shall be added at the end of

The demand for any month shall be

In the event that any bill is not
there shall be added to the bill

To any amount remaining

The above rates
through a single delive

each successive 30-day peri & until t e/amoUnt is paid i full.
. ’
e/lve;y” o4

Separate supply for the same customer at other points or at dlfferent
voltage shall be separately metered and billed.

M"“’”""” o

Service is subject to Rules and Regulations of Distributor.
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RESIDENTIAL RATE, SCHEDULE R-2
(Revision of Sept., 1970)

Availability

This rate shall apply only to electric service in a single- private
dwelling and its appurtenances, the major use of which is for lighting
and household appliances, for the personal comfort and convenience of
those residing therein. Private dwellings in which space is occasionally
used for the conduct of business by a person residing therein will be
served under this rate. Where a portion of a dwelling is used regularly
for the conduct of business, the electricity consumed in that portion so
used will be separately metered and billed under the General Power Rate;
if separate circuits are not provided by the customer, service to the
entire premises shall be billed under the General Power Rate. This rate
shall not apply to service to institutions such as clubs, fraternities,
orphanages or homes; recognized rooming or boarding houses; or the space
in an apartment or other residential building primarily devoted to use as

an office or studio for professionsl or other gainful purposes.

Character of Service

)

; fase, 60 cyc 1tage sup-
plied will be at the discre Ibn of 1s f og,and’W111 be de ned by
the voltage available fro
other conditions.

-

nes in the v101n1ty an o

First 75 kilowatt-hours per month at 3.65 cents per kilowatt-hour
Next 150 " " " " " 2,50 " 1" i{gvﬁ';/ 1"
Next 275 " " " " " 1.28 W T om "
Excess over 500 " " " " " 0,92 cent " " "
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Adjustment

The customer's bill for each month will be increased or decreased in
accordance with the current Adjustment Addendum published by TVA. Any
such adjustment shall be effective beginning with bills rendered from
meter readings taken on and after the effective date of such Adjustment
Addendum.

Minimum Monthly Bill

Not more than $2.50 per meter.

Payment

Above rates and charges are net, the gross rates being 10 percent
higher. In the ‘event the current monthly bill is not paid within 10 days
from date of bill, the gross rates shall apply.

Single-Point Delivexry

The above rates and charges are based upon the supply of service
through a single delivery and metering point, and at a single voltage.
Separate supply for the same customer at other points of consumption,
or at different voltage shall be separately metered and billed.

Service under this classification is subJect to Rules and Regula-

tions of Dlstrlbutogz ’/“\\ l/ <; _\;;7 giwwﬂww,,,w
STac
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